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Grant Amount

Organization

Project Title

100 Black Men of Orange County General support $500.00

A Place Called Home General support $500.00

Academy Project General Operating Support $15,000.00

AIDS/Lifecycle For support of Ben Schirmer's participation in  $500.00
the AIDS/LIFECYCLE

Al Wooten Jr. Youth Center General Operating Support $15,000.00

All Peoples Community Center All Peoples "Tomorrow's Leaders" After-School $10,000.00
Program and FamilySource College Corner

Alma Backyard Farms School-to-Farm Youth Pilot Program in San $15,000.00
Pedro

AltaSea General support $1,200.00

Alzheimer's Association - California General support $100.00

Southland Chapter

American Cancer Society General support $100.00

American Red Cross Disaster Relief $350.00

Angel City Pit Bulls For support of Tina Wuben's participationin ~ $100.00
the LA Marathon

Angelica Center for Arts and Music ACAM Arts Classes $7,500.00

Angels Gate Cultural Center Arts Education Programming $15,000.00

Angels Gate Cultural Center General support $100.00

Art in Motion $500.00

Assistance League of San Pedro-South Bay Frances J. Johnson Dental Center $20,000.00

Be the Match Foundation General support in honor of Riley Furlong $50.00

The Berkeley Law Fund General support $250.00

Black Chamber of Commerce of Orange  General support of the Education Fund $1,000.00

County Education Fund

Black Lives Matter Support Fund General support $7,000.00

Boys & Girls Clubs of Carson General Operating Support $20,000.00

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Los Angeles General Operating support (converted from $20,000.00

Harbor original project request)

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Los Angeles Harbor Area Relief Fund $30,000.00

Harbor

Bullies and Buddies Rescue General support $150.00

Cabrillo Avenue Elementary School Project PLUS $27,000.00

(LAUSD)



California Aquatic Therapy & Wellness
Center

California Rural Legal Assistance

CARE

CASA of Kern County

Center for Nonprofit Management

Champions of Caring Connections, Inc.

Children Today

Children's Hospital Los Angeles
Desert AIDS Project
Determined to Succeed
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra
Doctors without Borders
Elevate Your G.A.M.E.

EXP

Faith Foster Families Network
Feed and be Fed

Feed and be Fed
Food Finders, Inc.

For The Child Inc

FosterAll
FRIENDS of Cabrillo Marine Aquarium

Friends of EXPO Center

Friends of St. Lawrence-Watts Youth
Center

The Gentle Barn

Grand Vision Foundation

Grand Vision Foundation

Grand Vision Foundation

Youth Wellness Program

General support
General support
Mental Health Advocacy Sustainability Project

CJF Scholarship Fund

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General support

General support

Tutoring and Mentoring Program
National Wounded Warrior Center
General Operating support

Cycle challenge

General support

General support

Mentoring Program

General support

General Operating Support

Harbor Neighborhood Relief Fund (COVID-19
response fund)

General support

General Operating support (COVID-19
response)

Providing Mental Health, Advocacy, and
Parent and Family Support for Severely
Abused, Neglected and Violence Exposed
Children.

General Operating Support

General Operating support (not Hunters of the

Rocky Shore Exhibit)

General Operating support (converted from
Afterschool Academic Enrichment Programs
for At-Risk Youth at EXPO Center)

They are providing childcare to first
responders.

Friends Literacy Center and Mentoring
Program

General support

Meet the Music

General Operating support

General support

$10,000.00

$100.00
$250.00
$20,000.00

$5,000.00
$6,500.00
$10,000.00
$500.00
$100.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$525.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00

$500.00
$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$300.00
$25,000.00
$40,000.00
$500.00



Guide Dogs for the Blind, Inc.
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los
Angeles

Harbor Community Health Centers

Harbor Interfaith Services, Inc.
Harmony Project

Heart of Los Angeles Youth
International Rescue Committee
The Jeffrey Foundation

Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles
JQ International

KCRW

Kern Community Foundation

LA Commons, a project of Community
Partners

LA Partnership for Early Childhood
Investment

Long Beach Bar Foundation

Long Beach BLAST

Long Beach Museum of Art

Los Angeles County Bar Association -
Counsel for Justice

Los Angeles Maritime Institute

Los Angeles Mission

Mammoth Hospital Foundation

Mar Vista Family Center

Marine Mammal Care Center Los Angeles
Minds Matter of Los Angeles, Inc.
My Friend's Place

My Friend's Place

My Friend's Place
National OK Program

The Nonprofit Partnership
Occidental College

ONE IN LONG BEACH, INC.
Oregon Shakespeare Festival
Our House, Inc.

P.S. Science

General support in honot of Marty Moore
General support

Harbor Community Health Centers’ Pediatric

Program

General Operating

Harmony Project's Compton Program Hub
General support

General support

After School Education and Enrichment
Program

SOVA

General support in honor of Noah Fedida
General support

Kern County COVID-19 Relief Fund
General support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Bridge to Success

KidsVisions Arts Education Program
Domestic Violence Legal Services Project

General support

General support

Captial Campaign - Dental Clinic
MVEFC Preschool Program
General support

General Operating Support

Health and Well-Being Program

For support of Heather Carmichael's
participation in the LA Marathon
General support

General support

Long Beach Gives 2020 - General support
$200 - The Oxy Fund

$100 - Men's Basketball

Youth and Family Services

General support

Sustain & Expand School Program
General Operating Support

$250.00
$100.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00

$250.00
$100.00
$1,700.00
$25,000.00
$500.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$100.00

$15,000.00
$100.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00

$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$100.00

$600.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$300.00

$15,000.00
$100.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00



Pacific Battleship Center

Pacific Battleship Center

Pacific Battleship Center

Planned Parenthood Federation of
America

Port of Los Angeles High School
The Positive Results Corporation

A Purposeful Rescue

PVHS Booster Club

Rainbow Services, Ltd.

Rainbow Services, Ltd.

The Richstone Center, Inc.

The RightWay Foundation

Royal Family KIDS - Cowlitz County
Salvation Army

San Pedro City Ballet

San Pedro Meals on Wheels
Sanctuary of Hope

School on Wheels, Inc.

Second Chance Dog Rescue
Sharefest Community Development, Inc.

South Bay Vocational Center
South Central Los Angeles Ministry
Project, Inc.

Southern California Public Radio
Southern Poverty Law Center

St. James Inn

Starlight Children's Foundation
Strive Foundation

The Cal Fund

University of Colorado Foundation

Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.

Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.

General Operating support (converted from
STEAM at Sea)

General support

"Save Dave" fund

General support

POLAHS Special Education Program
Healing Stronger Youth Leadership Academy

General support

Be The Change - $100.00

Journalism (The Point, Tradewinds) - $50.00
Song - $100.00

General Fund - $250.00

General Operating Support
General support

General support

General Operating Support
Royal Family KIDS program
General support

Danckd Steps Up!

Kitchen Equipment
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General support

Youth Leadership Academy - High School
Program

General support

General Operating Support

General support

General support

General support

General support

After-School Academics & Arts for highly-at-
risk, low income students living in the Watts-
Green Meadows community.

General support

Marcy & Bruce Benson Fellowship Fund for
Excellence

General Operating support for COVID-19
impacts (converted from Promoting PEACE
through STEAM)

General support

$20,000.00

$2,500.00
$20,000.00
$350.00

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$100.00
$500.00

$20,000.00
$1,500.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$600.00
$150.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$250.00
$10,000.00

$100.00
$15,000.00

$750.00
$100.00
$200.00
$500.00
$10,000.00

$250.00
$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$100.00



Torrance Education Foundation General support $150.00

Community Partners, Inc. Transforming LA $10,000.00

UC Berkeley Foundation- Graduate School Annual Fund $200.00

of Education

UCSB Foundation Annual Fund $250.00

UCSF Benioff Children's Hospitals General support $500.00

Foundation

UNICEF USA General support $250.00

United Mitochondrial Disease Foundation In memory of Margo Quarles $100.00

United States Academic Decathlon General support $500.00

Association

United Through Reading General support $100.00

University Muslim Medical Association, Healthy Moms and Babies Program $45,000.00

Inc.

The Unusual Suspects Theatre Company  Arts Education in South L.A. $10,000.00

Upward Bound House Bright Futures Transitional Housing Program  $15,000.00
for Pregnant and Parenting Youth

USA for UNHCR General support $300.00

Western Justice Center General support $1,000.00

Westside Family Health Center General Operating Support $30,000.00

Ruby Winzler Children's Center General support in memory of Beverly Winsler $500.00
Peterson

Women's Voices Now Girls' Voices Now $10,000.00

Wounded Warrior Project General support $500.00

Write Girl General Operating Support $10,000.00

YMCA of Metropolitan Los Angeles General Operating support for Wilmington $10,000.00
YMCA

YWCA Harbor Area & South Bay Human Tafficking program $750.00

Total Approved Grants $1,090,525.00
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