

## Approved Grants 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020

Organization	Project Title	<b>Grant Amount</b>
100 Black Men of Orange County	General support	\$500.00
A Place Called Home	General support	\$500.00
Academy Project	General Operating Support	\$15,000.00
AIDS/Lifecycle	For support of Ben Schirmer's participation in	\$500.00
	the AIDS/LIFECYCLE	
Al Wooten Jr. Youth Center	General Operating Support	\$15,000.00
All Peoples Community Center	All Peoples "Tomorrow's Leaders" After-School	\$10,000.00
	Program and FamilySource College Corner	
Alma Backyard Farms	School-to-Farm Youth Pilot Program in San Pedro	\$15,000.00
AltaSea	General support	\$1,200.00
Alzheimer's Association - California	General support	\$100.00
Southland Chapter		
American Cancer Society	General support	\$100.00
American Red Cross	Disaster Relief	\$350.00
Angel City Pit Bulls	For support of Tina Wuben's participation in	\$100.00
	the LA Marathon	
Angelica Center for Arts and Music	ACAM Arts Classes	\$7,500.00
Angels Gate Cultural Center	Arts Education Programming	\$15,000.00
Angels Gate Cultural Center	General support	\$100.00
Art in Motion		\$500.00
Assistance League of San Pedro-South Bay	Frances J. Johnson Dental Center	\$20,000.00
Be the Match Foundation	General support in honor of Riley Furlong	\$50.00
The Berkeley Law Fund	General support	\$250.00
Black Chamber of Commerce of Orange	General support of the Education Fund	\$1,000.00
County Education Fund		<b>4</b> = 000 00
Black Lives Matter Support Fund	General support	\$7,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Carson	General Operating Support	\$20,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Los Angeles Harbor	General Operating support (converted from original project request)	\$20,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Los Angeles	Harbor Area Relief Fund	\$30,000.00
Harbor	The section of the se	<b>430,000.00</b>
Bullies and Buddies Rescue	General support	\$150.00
Cabrillo Avenue Elementary School	Project PLUS	\$27,000.00
(LAUSD)	-,	,,
,,		

California Aquatic Therapy & Wellness Center	Youth Wellness Program	\$10,000.00
California Rural Legal Assistance	General support	\$100.00
CARE	General support	\$250.00
CASA of Kern County	Mental Health Advocacy Sustainability Project	\$20,000.00
Center for Nonprofit Management	CJF Scholarship Fund	\$5,000.00
Champions of Caring Connections, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$6,500.00
Children Today	General Operating Support	\$10,000.00
Children's Hospital Los Angeles	General support	\$500.00
Desert AIDS Project	General support	\$100.00
Determined to Succeed	Tutoring and Mentoring Program	\$10,000.00
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	National Wounded Warrior Center	\$2,500.00
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	General Operating support	\$5,000.00
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	Cycle challenge	\$525.00
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	General support	\$2,500.00
Doctors without Borders	General support	\$1,000.00
Elevate Your G.A.M.E.	Mentoring Program	\$10,000.00
EXP	General support	\$1,000.00
Faith Foster Families Network	General Operating Support	\$15,000.00
Feed and be Fed	Harbor Neighborhood Relief Fund (COVID-19 response fund)	\$25,000.00
Feed and be Fed	General support	\$500.00
Food Finders, Inc.	General Operating support (COVID-19	\$20,000.00
	response)	
For The Child Inc	Providing Mental Health, Advocacy, and	\$10,000.00
	Parent and Family Support for Severely	
	Abused, Neglected and Violence Exposed	
	Children.	
FosterAll	General Operating Support	\$10,000.00
FRIENDS of Cabrillo Marine Aquarium	General Operating support (not Hunters of the Rocky Shore Exhibit)	\$10,000.00
Friends of EXPO Center	General Operating support (converted from	\$10,000.00
	Afterschool Academic Enrichment Programs	
	for At-Risk Youth at EXPO Center)	
	They are providing childcare to first	
	responders.	
Friends of St. Lawrence-Watts Youth	Friends Literacy Center and Mentoring	\$10,000.00
Center	Program	
The Gentle Barn	General support	\$300.00
Grand Vision Foundation	Meet the Music	\$25,000.00
Grand Vision Foundation	General Operating support	\$40,000.00
Grand Vision Foundation	General support	\$500.00
	• •	

Guide Dogs for the Blind, Inc.	General support in honot of Marty Moore	\$250.00
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los	General support	\$100.00
Angeles		
Harbor Community Health Centers	Harbor Community Health Centers' Pediatric	\$30,000.00
	Program	
Harbor Interfaith Services, Inc.	General Operating	\$15,000.00
Harmony Project	Harmony Project's Compton Program Hub	\$15,000.00
Heart of Los Angeles Youth	General support	\$100.00
International Rescue Committee	General support	\$1,000.00
The Jeffrey Foundation	After School Education and Enrichment	\$10,000.00
to the Fred Control of the Annals	Program	¢250.00
Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles	SOVA	\$250.00
JQ International KCRW	General support in honor of Noah Fedida General support	\$100.00
	• •	\$1,700.00 \$25,000.00
Kern Community Foundation  LA Commons, a project of Community	Kern County COVID-19 Relief Fund General support	\$500.00
Partners	General support	\$300.00
LA Partnership for Early Childhood	General Operating Support	\$20,000.00
Investment	General Operating Support	720,000.00
Long Beach Bar Foundation	General Operating Support	\$10,000.00
Long Beach BLAST	Bridge to Success	\$10,000.00
Long Beach Museum of Art	KidsVisions Arts Education Program	\$10,000.00
Los Angeles County Bar Association -	Domestic Violence Legal Services Project	\$100.00
Counsel for Justice		
Los Angeles Maritime Institute	General support	\$15,000.00
Los Angeles Mission	General support	\$100.00
Mammoth Hospital Foundation	Captial Campaign - Dental Clinic	\$2,500.00
Mar Vista Family Center	MVFC Preschool Program	\$10,000.00
Marine Mammal Care Center Los Angeles	General support	\$1,000.00
Minds Matter of Los Angeles, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$10,000.00
My Friend's Place	Health and Well-Being Program	\$15,000.00
My Friend's Place	For support of Heather Carmichael's	\$100.00
	participation in the LA Marathon	
My Friend's Place	General support	\$600.00
National OK Program	General support	\$500.00
The Nonprofit Partnership	Long Beach Gives 2020 - General support	\$5,000.00
Occidental College	\$200 - The Oxy Fund	\$300.00
ONE IN LONG BEACH, INC	\$100 - Men's Basketball	¢1E 000 00
ONE IN LONG BEACH, INC.	Youth and Family Services	\$15,000.00
Oregon Shakespeare Festival	General support	\$100.00
Our House, Inc.	Sustain & Expand School Program	\$10,000.00
P.S. Science	General Operating Support	\$10,000.00

Pacific Battleship Center	General Operating support (converted from STEAM at Sea)	\$20,000.00
Pacific Battleship Center	General support	\$2,500.00
Pacific Battleship Center	"Save Dave" fund	\$20,000.00
Planned Parenthood Federation of America	General support	\$350.00
Port of Los Angeles High School	POLAHS Special Education Program	\$20,000.00
The Positive Results Corporation	Healing Stronger Youth Leadership Academy	\$10,000.00
A Purposeful Rescue	General support	\$100.00
PVHS Booster Club	Be The Change - \$100.00	\$500.00
	Journalism (The Point, Tradewinds) - \$50.00	
	Song - \$100.00	
	General Fund - \$250.00	
Rainbow Services, Ltd.	General Operating Support	\$20,000.00
Rainbow Services, Ltd.	General support	\$1,500.00
The Richstone Center, Inc.	General support	\$15,000.00
The RightWay Foundation	General Operating Support	\$15,000.00
Royal Family KIDS - Cowlitz County	Royal Family KIDS program	\$600.00
Salvation Army	General support	\$150.00
San Pedro City Ballet	DancEd Steps Up!	\$10,000.00
San Pedro Meals on Wheels	Kitchen Equipment	\$10,000.00
Sanctuary of Hope	General Operating Support	\$15,000.00
School on Wheels, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$10,000.00
Second Chance Dog Rescue	General support	\$250.00
Sharefest Community Development, Inc.	Youth Leadership Academy - High School Program	\$10,000.00
South Bay Vocational Center	General support	\$100.00
South Central Los Angeles Ministry Project, Inc.	General Operating Support	\$15,000.00
Southern California Public Radio	General support	\$750.00
Southern Poverty Law Center	General support	\$100.00
St. James Inn	General support	\$200.00
Starlight Children's Foundation	General support	\$500.00
Strive Foundation	After-School Academics & Arts for highly-at-	\$10,000.00
	risk, low income students living in the Watts-	
TI 015 I	Green Meadows community.	4050.00
The Cal Fund	General support	\$250.00
University of Colorado Foundation	Marcy & Bruce Benson Fellowship Fund for Excellence	\$5,000.00
Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.	General Operating support for COVID-19 impacts (converted from Promoting PEACE through STEAM)	\$20,000.00
Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.	General support	\$100.00

Torrance Education Foundation	General support	\$150.00
Community Partners, Inc.	Transforming LA	\$10,000.00
UC Berkeley Foundation- Graduate School of Education	Annual Fund	\$200.00
UCSB Foundation	Annual Fund	\$250.00
UCSF Benioff Children's Hospitals Foundation	General support	\$500.00
UNICEF USA	General support	\$250.00
United Mitochondrial Disease Foundation	In memory of Margo Quarles	\$100.00
United States Academic Decathlon Association	General support	\$500.00
United Through Reading	General support	\$100.00
University Muslim Medical Association,	Healthy Moms and Babies Program	\$45,000.00
Inc.		
The Unusual Suspects Theatre Company	Arts Education in South L.A.	\$10,000.00
Upward Bound House	Bright Futures Transitional Housing Program for Pregnant and Parenting Youth	\$15,000.00
USA for UNHCR	General support	\$300.00
Western Justice Center	General support	\$1,000.00
Westside Family Health Center	General Operating Support	\$30,000.00
Ruby Winzler Children's Center	General support in memory of Beverly Winsler Peterson	\$500.00
Women's Voices Now	Girls' Voices Now	\$10,000.00
		\$500.00
Wounded Warrior Project Write Girl	General support General Operating Support	\$10,000.00
		\$10,000.00
YMCA of Metropolitan Los Angeles	General Operating support for Wilmington YMCA	\$10,000.00
YWCA Harbor Area & South Bay	Human Tafficking program	\$750.00

Total Approved Grants \$1,090,525.00